
SECTION 00 90 01 
BIDDING AND CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS 

ADDENDUM NUMBER (2) 
 
Demonica Kemper Associates 
100 Harrison Street 
Peoria, IL  61602 
309.282.0170 
 
To:  Prospective Bidders 
 
Issued:  April 19, 2024 
 
Re:  ADDENDUM NUMBER (2) TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS FOR 
 
Peoria Park District 
Golf Learning Center Addition & Renovation 
Architect’s Project Number:  22‐051 
 
This addendum forms a part of the bidding and contract documents and modifies the original bidding 
documents dated April 9, 2024.  Acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the space provided on Bid 
Form.  FAILURE TO DO SO MAY SUBJECT BIDDER TO DISQUALIFICATION. 
 
 
 
GENERAL INFORMATION: 
Attached is the list and contact information of attendees from the April 17, 2024 Golf Learning Center 
Addition & Renovation Pre‐bid meeting. 
 
 
 
ADDENDA TO THE PROJECT MANUAL: 
N/A 
 
 
 
ADDENDA TO THE DRAWINGS: 
N/A 
 
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2 
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Attendees at Golf Learning Center Addition & Renovation Pre‐bid 4/17/24

Name Company Phone Email GC M/WBE

Monica Arbuckle AFE Construction 309‐208‐3094 monica@afeconstruction.net GC MBE

Bryan Banks Agile Construction Services 217‐729‐2686 bryan.banks@agilegeneralcontractors.com MBE

Dennis Bishop Bishop Bros Inc 309‐243‐5599 dbishop@bishopbrosconstruction.com GC

Joshua Wessels Black Squirrel Contracting 309‐369‐7817 blacksquirrel@yahoo.com MBE

Justice Hobson BMI Contractors & Assoc 309‐657‐4469 bmicontractors@yahoo.com MBE

Val Ramirez Built United LLC 309‐273‐5125 val@builtunited.com MBE

Nate Zeltwanger CAD Construction 309‐925‐2092 nate@cadconstructioninc.com GC WBE

Paola LaManna Compass Star Distribution 309‐324‐2400 paola@compstardist.com MWBE

Elonda Whitfield Concrete To Perfection

309‐681‐9508

309‐472‐0215 c concretetoperfection@gmail.com MWBE

Vince LaHood Conrad Sheetmetal Company 309‐829‐1006 vince@conradsheetmetal.com

Ashe Himegarner Cook Fasser 309‐349‐0746 ahimegarner@cookfasser.com WBE

Patrick Hughes D Joseph 309‐692‐1135 patrickhughes@djoseph.com GC

Steve Belfield Dashco Inc 309‐633‐1383 bids@dashco.site WBE

Dennis Dragoo Dragoo Painting 309‐678‐7887 dragoopt@gmail.com

Elbert Billups EB Home Improvement 309‐420‐2846 billupselbert@gmail.com MBE

Doris Symonds EB Home Improvement 309‐224‐9665 dsymo92699@aol.com MBE

Shondell Walker EBNHS 309‐215‐6916 shondellwalker38@gmail.com MBE

Ben Lake FE Moran Inc 309‐210‐1405 benjamin.lake@femoran.com

Emily Jacob‐Rudesill Foster‐Jacob Electric 309‐674‐8129 emilyj@fosterjacob.com WBE

Shaun Howard H&S Mechanical 309‐369‐4217 shaun@hsmechanicalinc.com WBE

Brad Dimmitt H&S Mechanical 309‐2023‐5454 brad.dimmitt@hsmechanicalinc.com WBE

Justin Sprout H&S Mechanical 309‐303‐4064 justin@hsmechanicalinc.com WBE

Aishah Bilal‐Ali Hairadox LLC 309‐339‐3465 hairadox1@gmail.com MWBE

Jack Immesoete Hein Construction 309‐696‐7314 jimmesoete@heinconstruction.com GC

Jay Austin Illinois Civil Contractors Inc 309‐303‐1981 jaustin@ilcivil.com

Rob Spalding Johnco Construction 309‐359‐3000 estimating@johncoconstruction.com

Jason Rossi John's Service & Sales 309‐620‐7900 jasonr@johnsservice.net

Mike Milroy Johnson Mechanical Service 309‐885‐2132 mmilroy@jmsinc.net WBE

Brian Bungard LIUNA #165 309‐360‐0634 brianb@laborers165.org

Chris Rossman Millenia 309‐324‐2000 crossman@millenia.pro MBE



Phil Molleck Molleck Electric 309‐253‐6363 molleck21@yahoo.com WBE

Darren Lemon MR Mason 309‐218‐3233 dlemon@mrmasoncontractor.com

Javier Murillo Murillo Concrete LLC 309‐397‐6852 murilloconcrete@gmail.com MBE

Travis Woolen Otto Baum 309‐275‐3480 traviswoolen@ottobaum.com GC

Glen Gullette Otto Baum 309‐256‐7890 glengullette@ottobaum.com GC

George Sarraf Peoria Metro 309‐550‐2196 gsarraf@peoriametro.com GC WBE

Kim Freitag Pipco 309‐692‐4060 kimf@pipco‐co.com

Kyle Sweet PJ Hoerr 309‐620‐2151 kyles@pjhoerr.com GC

Juan Madrigal Point Construction Company 309‐635‐9074 jmadrigal@pointconstructioncompany.com MBE

Bridget Booker Reign Construction MWBE

Matt Winkler Standard Heating & Cooling 309‐208‐1018 mwinkler@standardheat.com WBE

Anita Johnson Stylz N Trendz Inc 309‐648‐5429 anitajj181@gmail.com MWBE

Tisa Trask

T & J Distribution

JTC Traffic Safety 217‐766‐6425 tandjdistrib@gmail.com MBE

Steve Ortman TCI 309‐222‐0187 steve@tcicompaniesinc.com

Bill Atkisson TCI Plumbing 309‐208‐0962 bill@tcicompaniesinc.com

Ryan Zobrist Zobrist Construction 309‐263‐1230 ryan@zobristconstruction.com GC


